Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Financial Insight Systems, Inc.		10/21/2000	CORPORATION: MARYLAND
FIS Acquistion Corp.		10/21/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Financial Insight Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Washington Street
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06854
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2306903	EDGARPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: lwmtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Martin
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0393.20017US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Martin
Signature:	/lwm/

900064515 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0552

\$40.00

Date:	12/12/2006
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=E0393.20017US00 Merger Financial Insight Sytems, Inc. Maryland to DE#page1.tif source=E0393.20017US00 Merger Financial Insight Sytems, Inc. Maryland to DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0553

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FINANCIAL INSIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.

AND

FIS ACQUISITION CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Financial Insight Systems, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the
- (ii) FIS Acquisition Corp., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Financial Insight Systems, Inc., in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by FIS Acquisition Corp. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is FIS Acquisition Corp., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Financial Insight Systems, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of FIS Acquisition Corp. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out article 1 thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following article:
- "The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Financial Insight Systems, Inc."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0554 corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 50 Washington Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06854.

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Financial Insight Systems, Inc. consists of 1,000,000 common shares without par value.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on the date hereof.

Dated: October 21, 2000.

RECORDED: 12/12/2006

Financial Insight Systems, Inc.

Name: Albert & Girod Title: President

FIS Acquisition Corp.

Name: Tom Vos

Title: President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0555